
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2761
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.03.2017


Setting up of Global University

2761. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the United Nations has chosen the Northeast region of India for setting up of a Global University;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the steps taken by the Government to facilitate the setting up of the said

University; and
(d) the time by which it would become functional?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)

(a): Ministry of Human Resource Development has neither proposed nor received any such proposal from United Nations.

(b) to (d): do not arise.

*****

